04-27-2005



A6C(1P2T) 084-05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERIE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

192989535 UNLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: National Security Agency					
University of Haryland	Internal Address: Attn: Assoc General					
, .)	Counsel for IP&T					
Execution Date(s) 11 Feb 2005	Street Address: 9800 Savage Road					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Suite 6542					
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Assignment Merger	City: Ft. Meade					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MD 0 5					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20755-6542					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M					
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Patent No.(5)					
10/776,214						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: National Security Agency	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Attn: Assoc General	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Counsel for IP&T	xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 9800 Savage Road	Enclosed					
Suite 6542	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Ft. Meade	8. Payment Information					
State: MD Zip: 20755-6542	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 301-688-0287	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0381					
Fax Number: 301-688-0076	Authorized User Name Robert Morelli					
Email Address: rdmorel@tycho.ncsc.mi1						
9. Signature: 71. Rufal Mareth	4-20-2005					
Signature	Date					
Robert D. Morelli	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/26/2005 ECOOPER 00000186 140381 10776214

01 FC:80E1

PATENT

REEL: 016484 FRAME: 0638

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Confirmatory Instrument

Application for

"Intersymbol Interference (ISI) Removal in Data Recovery" University of Maryland Docket No. PS-2003-057

Inventors

Isaak D. Mayergoyz Chun Tse Charles S. Krafft

Serial No.

US Patent Application Serial No. 10/776,214, filed February 12, 2004

Contractor

Office of Technology Commercialization University of Maryland 6200 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 300 Riverdale, MD 20737 301 403 2711

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

Contractor #

MDA-904-01-C-0904

The Invention identified above is a subject invention under the patent rights clause included in the contract with the National Security Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, PCT application and any other patent application or resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Office of Technology Commercialization UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

James A. Poulos, III

Executive Director

Date

PATENT REEL: 016484 FRAME: 0639